PRELIMINARY
36-Mbit (1M x 36/2M x 18/512K x 72) Flow-Through
SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
CY7C1461AV25
CY7C1463AV25
CY7C1465AV25
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05355 Rev. *B  Revised February 9, 2005

Outputs (Q) High-Z
DESELECT or READ Only
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Part and Package Type
Operating
Range
133 CY7C1461AV25-133AXC A101 Lead-Free 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4mm)
3 Chip EnablesCY7C1463AV25-133AXC
CY7C1461AV25-133BZC BB165C 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1463AV25-133BZC
CY7C1465AV25-133BGC BB209A 209-ball Ball Grid Array (14 × 22 × 1.76 mm)
CY7C1461AV25-133BZXC BB165C Lead-Free 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1463AV25-133BZXC
CY7C1465AV25-133BGXC BB209A Lead-Free 209-ball Ball Grid Array (14 × 22 × 1.76 mm)
100 CY7C1461AV25-100AXC
CY7C1463AV25-100AXC
A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4mm)
3 Chip Enables
CY7C1461AV25-100BZC BB165C 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1463AV25-100BZC
CY7C1465AV25-100BGC BB209A 209-ball Ball Grid Array (14 × 22 × 1.76 mm)
CY7C1461AV25-100BZXC BB165C Lead-Free 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1463AV25-100BZXC
CY7C1465AV25-100BGXC BB209A Lead-Free 209-ball Ball Grid Array (14 × 22 × 1.76 mm)
Shaded areas contain advance information.
Notes:
26. Device must be deselected when entering ZZ mode. See truth table for all possible signal conditions to deselect the device.
27. DQs are in high-Z when exiting ZZ sleep mode.